and submission of various document(s) to recognized Stock Exchange(s) or any other 

institution as may be deemed necessary in connection with the Scheme.  

5. Shares Pool 

5.1 Subject to the provisions of Clause 4.2(p), the maximum number of Shares that may be 

issued pursuant to this Scheme shall not exceed 18,16,345 (Eighteen Lakh Sixteen 

Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Five) Shares. These Shares shall be allotted to the 

Participants upon Exercise of the Vested Options by them, pursuant to this Scheme and 

the Grant Letters. 

5.2 The number of Shares that may be granted under the Scheme per Employee and in 

aggregate (taking into account all Grants) for such Employee, shall not exceed 4,99,899 

(Four Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Nine) Shares.  

5.3 If any Option shall for any reason expire or otherwise terminate, in whole or in part, 

without having been Exercised in full, the Shares not acquired under such Option shall 

again become available for issuance under this Scheme.